• Becoming the third largest player in the world in the air heat exchanger.

• Strengthening market position in Europe in industrial cooling business

unit, achieving a leading position.

• Enlargement of product applications (engine cooling, power converter

and process cooling).

• Limited customers overlapping.

• Strong management team with international experience.

• Expansion in the Indian market related to the cold chain infrastructure.

• Opportunities of synergies as result of plant specialization, marketing
efforts and costs rationalization.

 Valuation for 100% at closing:  6.5x 2018 EBITDA equal to € 67,1 Millions - debt
and cash free, subject to final review of 2018 actual EBITDA and  earn-out

 Acquisition of  100%:

 65% to be paid at closing

 15% to be paid after 12 months subject to certain conditions

 20% to be paid in 12 months at 6.5x 2019 EBITDA

 P/E:  10.4x - 2018 pro-forma  Net income (1)

 Implied multiples including estimates of earnout (1):

o EBITDAx: 6.5x  - 2018E EBITDA

o EBITx : 7,2x - 2018E EBIT

5. Transaction key financials

14
1) Based on proforma prepared by LUVE

LUVE Proforma AL Air EX LUVE

2018 ZHT 2018 E Acquisition pro-forma

€ millions Actual (2) H1 + adj (3) 2018

Sales 306,9 5,7 108,1 420,7

EBITDA Adj. (ex NRI) 38,4 0,7 10,3 49,4

 % of sales 12,5% 9,5% 11,7%

EBIT Adj. (ex NRI) 21,5 0,4 9,3 31,2

 % of sales 7,0% 8,6% 7,4%

Group net income 15,4 0,1 6,5 22,0

 % of sales 5,0% 6,0% 5,2%

Net financial position (1) (63,6) 0,0 (67,1) (130,6)

Net Financial Position/EBITDA 1,65x 1,63x 2,64x

 (1) Including defferred payments of purchase price

 (2) See  LUVE - FY 2018 results

 (3) Based on actual results -  subject to adjustments based on EBITDA 2018 review and Balance Sheet at Closing

5. Transaction financials: combined results

15

• Average cost of
debt = 1.3%

• Fixed rates
covered

5. Transaction financials

16

LUVE
(1)

AL Air EX
(2) Combined

Group net income (€ millions) 15,4 6,5 21,9

Number of shares 22.234.368 22.234.368 22.234.368

Earnings per shares € 0,69 € 0,29 € 0,98

Share price (29 April 2019) € 11,45 € 3,02 € 11,45

Price / earnings ratios 16,5x 10,4x 11,6x

Based on:

1) Lu-Ve 2018 actual Net Earnings reported

2) AL Air EX: proforma estimated Net Earnings 2018

Impact of Acquisition on Reported Earnings per Share

Drivers of equity story (2015) Actual results

Organic
growth

• Organic growth (5-6% p.a.), supported
by megatrends

• Consistently delivered high EBITDA
margin

• Accelerated CAPEX program
• Strict control of working capital

Doubled the size of the group from € 212 M in